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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 01-08-2026

Comments (11)

@ FIT: SEE ATTACHED REFERENCE FOR FIT

@ SELF TURNBACK @ HOOD

INTERIOR BUNGEE CORD CLOSURE @ HOOD - SEE
ADDITIONAL FILE FOR BUNGEE REFERENCE

@ ZIPPER CLOSURE @ CF CHEST

HEAT TRANSFER ARTWORK @ WL CHEST - SEE
ADDITIONAL FILE FOR ARTWORK DETAILS

POCKET @ SIDE SEAM - KNUCKLE SIDE SELF, PALM SIDE
SELF - BARTACK @ TOP AND BOTTOM OPENING

BUNGEE CORD CLOSURE @ BOTTOM HEM - SEE
ADDITIONAL FILE FOR BUNGEE REFERENCE

@ SELF BINDING @ SLEEVE CUFF - FLAT ELASTIC INSERT

@ 3 PIECE HOOD WITH SEAMS @ HOOD

@ YOKE @ CB

A HEAT TRANSFER ARTWORK @ CB - SEE ADDITIONAL
PAGE FOR ARTWORK DETAILS

3_Construction Details-1

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 4 of 16



NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026

Created with backbone

4_Stitching Details-1

© Aime Leon Dore

Images | Construction Details

Comments (13)

@ SN TURNBACK @ HOOD OPENING
@ DTM SN TS @ NECK

@ CLEAN SEAM @ SHOULDER SEAM
@ DTM SN TS @ ZIPPER CLOSURE
@ DTM STITCHING @ BODY

@ CLEAN SEAM @ ARMHOLE

@ DTM STITCHING @ SLEEVE

@ DTM SN TS @ POCKET

@ CLEAN SEAM @ POCKET ENTRY
@ SN TS @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ 1/4"SNTS @ BOTTOM HEM

@ DTM SN TS @ HOOD SEAMS

@ DTM SN TS @ BACK YOKE

01-08-2026
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length
Back Body Length
CF Zipper Length
Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Shoulder Seam Forward

Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width
Bottom Opening Width @ Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Extended
Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Relaxed
Binding Cuff Height

CF Collar Height

Hood Opening

Hood Height @ HPS

Hood Center Panel Width

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Hood Hem Turnback Height

Side Seam Pocket Opening

Pocket Width at Bottom Edge

Pocket Height at Widest

Pocket Opening Placement from Bottom Edge
Back Yoke Height at Center

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

CB Artwork Placement Below Yoke Seam

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge
From neck to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS
point

HPS to seam
Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Seam to seam

Straight Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

Straight Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to
shoulder point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge
9" up from sleeve cuff edge

From Collar Top Edge to Hood Edge

Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6"
down

To Bottom Edge of Pocket

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at
the WL side seam

true
true
false
false
false

false

false
false
false
true

false

false

true
true
false

true

false
false
false
true
true
false
true
false
true
false

false

false
true
true
true
true
false
true
false
false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Half
Full

Half

Half

Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Half
Full
Full

Half

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
0in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/2in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in
3/8in
1/4in
1/8in

3/8in

1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

-7/8 in
-7/8 in
-3/4in
-1/8 in
0in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
-1in
-1/4 in
-lin
-lin
-lin
-lin
0in
-1in
-3/8 in
-3/8 in
-1/4in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
0in
-1/4in
-1/8 in
-1/8 in
0in
0in
-1/4in
-1/8in
0in

-7/8 in
=718 in
-3/4in
-1/8 in
0in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
-lin
-1/4in
-lin
-lin
-lin
-lin
0in
-lin
-3/8in
-3/8in
-1/4in
-1/4in
-1/4in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
-1/4in
0in
-1/4 in
0in
-1/4 in
-1/8in
-1/8 in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
-1/8 in
Oin

Size Specifications - Graded
Rules

01-08-2026

26 1/4in 7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in
251/2in 7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in
26 1/2in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
4in 1/8in 1/8in 1/8 in
3/4in 0in 0in Oin
85/8in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
1/2in 0in 0in 0in
21/2in 0in 0in Oin
23in lin 11/2in 11/2in
7in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
211/2in lin 11/2in 11/2in
211/2in 1lin 11/2in 11/2in
23in 1in 11/2in 11/2in
22 1/2in 1lin 11/2in 11/2in
3/4in 0in 0in 0in
35in lin lin 1lin

12 1/2in 3/8in 1/2'in 1/2'in
93/4in 3/8in 1/2in 1/2in
7 1/4in 1/4in 3/8in 3/8in
43/4in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4 in
4 1/4in 0in 1/4in 1/4in
3/8in 0in 0in 0in
41/2in 0in 0in 0in

10 1/2in 0in 1/4in Oin

13 1/4in 0in 1/4in 0in
4in 0in 0in Oin
91/2in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
7/8 in 0in 0in 0in
6in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
8in 1/8in 1/8in 1/8 in
9in 1/8in 1/8in 1/8 in
21/2in 0in 0in Oin
61/2in 0in 0in 0in
71/2in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
3in 1/8 in 1/8 in 1/8 in
2in 0in 0in 0in
7in 0in 0in 0in
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length
Back Body Length
CF Zipper Length
Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Shoulder Seam Forward

Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width
Bottom Opening Width @ Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Extended
Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Relaxed
Binding Cuff Height

CF Collar Height

Hood Opening

Hood Height @ HPS

Hood Center Panel Width

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Hood Hem Turnback Height

Side Seam Pocket Opening

Pocket Width at Bottom Edge

Pocket Height at Widest

Pocket Opening Placement from Bottom Edge
Back Yoke Height at Center

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

CB Artwork Placement Below Yoke Seam

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge
From neck to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS
point

HPS to seam
Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Seam to seam

Straight Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

Straight Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to
shoulder point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge
9" up from sleeve cuff edge

From Collar Top Edge to Hood Edge

Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6"
down

To Bottom Edge of Pocket

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label,
at the WL side seam

true
true
false
false
false

false

false
false
false
true

false

false

true
true
false

true

false
false
false
true
true
false
true
false
true
false

false

false
true
true
true
true
false
true
false
false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Half
Full

Half

Half

Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Half
Full
Full

Half

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
0in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/2in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in
3/8in
1/4in
1/8in

3/8in

1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

24 1/2in
233/4in
25in
33/4in
3/4in

81/8in

1/2in
21/2in
21in
61/2in

191/2in

191/2in

21lin
20 1/2in
3/4in

33in

11 3/4in
9in
63/4in
41/4in
4in
3/8in
41/2in
10 1/4in
13in
4in

9in

7/8 in
51/2in
73/4in
83/4in
21/2in
61/2in
7in
23/4in
2in

7in

25 3/8in
24 5/8in
25 3/4in
37/8in
3/4in

83/8in

1/2in
21/2in
22in
6 3/4in

201/2in

201/2in

22in
211/2in
3/4in

34in

12 1/8in
93/8in
7in
41/2in
4in
3/8in
41/2in
10 1/4in
13in
4in
91/4in

7/8 in
53/4in
77/8in
87/8in
21/2in
61/2in
7 1/4in
27/8in
2in

7in

26 1/4in
251/2in
26 1/2in
4in
3/4in
85/8in

1/2in
21/2in
23in
7in
211/2in

211/2in

23in
22 1/2in
3/4in

35in

12 1/2'in
9 3/4in
7 1/4in
4 3/4in
4 1/4in
3/8in
41/2in
10 1/2'in
13 1/4in
4in
91/2in

7/8 in
6in
8in
9in
21/2in
61/2in
71/2in
3in
2in

7in

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
01-08-2026

27 1/8in 28in 28 7/8in
26 3/8in 27 1/4in 28 1/8in
27 1/4in 28in 28 3/4in
41/8in 41/4in 43/8in
3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
8 7/8in 9 1/8in 93/8in
1/2in 1/2in 1/2in
21/2in 21/2in 21/2in
24in 251/2in 27in
7 1/4in 7 12in 7 3/4in
22 1/2in 24 in 251/2in
221/2in 24in 251/2in
24 in 251/2in 27in
231/2in 25in 26 1/2in
3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
36in 37in 38in
12 7/8 in 13 3/8 in 13 7/8in
10 1/8in 10 5/8in 11 1/8in
71/2in 77/8in 8 1/4in
5in 51/4in 51/2in
4 1/4in 41/2in 4 3/4in
3/8in 3/8in 3/8in
41/2in 41/2in 41/2in
101/2in 10 3/4 in 10 3/4 in
13 1/4in 13 1/2in 131/2in
4in 4in 4in
9 3/4in 10in 10 /4 in
7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in
6 1/4in 61/2in 6 3/4in
81/8in 81/4in 83/8in
91/8in 9 1/4in 93/8in
21/2in 21/2in 21/2in
6 1/2in 6 1/2in 6 1/2in
7 3/4in 8in 8 1/4in
31/8in 31/4in 33/8in
2in 2in 2in
7in 7in 7in
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000

Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length
Back Body Length
CF Zipper Length
Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder
Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width @ Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Extended
Sleeve Opening @ Edge - Relaxed
Binding Cuff Height

CF Collar Height

Hood Opening

Hood Height @ HPS
Hood Center Panel Width

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Hood Hem Turnback Height

Side Seam Pocket Opening

Pocket Width at Bottom Edge

Pocket Height at Widest

Pocket Opening Placement from Bottom Edge
Back Yoke Height at Center

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

CB Artwork Placement Below Yoke Seam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge
From neck to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at
HPS point

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to
HPS

Seam to seam

Straight Down from HPS,
Seam to Seam

Straight Down from HPS,
Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

3-point measure from CB Neck
to shoulder point to sleeve
edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

From Collar Top Edge to Hood
Edge

Straight from CF edge to CB
seam- 6" down

To Bottom Edge of Pocket

true
true
false
false
false

false
false
false

false
true

false

false

true

true
false

true

false

false

false
true
true
false
true

false

true
false

false

false
true
true
true
true
false
true
false
false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Half
Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Full
Full

Half

Full
Full

Half

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in

1/4 in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
0in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4 in

1/4in

1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

3/8in

1/4in
1/8'in

3/8in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

26 1/4in
251/2in
26 1/2 in
4in
3/4in
85/8in
1/2 in
21/2in
23in
7in
211/2in
211/2in

23in

221/12in
3/4in

35in

121/2in

93/4in

714 in
43l4in
41/4in
3/8in

41/2in

10 in
131/4in
4in
91/2in

718 in
6in
8in
9in
21/2in
61/2in
712 in
3in
2in

26 1/4in
25 1/4in
26 1/4in
41/8in
3/4in

87/8in
1/2in
21/2in
23 1/4in
7in
211/2in

211/2in

231/8in

22 3/4in
3/4in

35in

121/2in

9 3/4in

7 1/4in
43/4in
41/4in
3/8in

41/2in

10 1/2'in
13 3/8in
4in
91/2in

7/8 in
6in
8in
9in
21/2in
61/2in
71/2in
31/8in
2in

0in
-1/4 in
-1/4 in
1/8 in
0in
1/4in
0in
0in
1/4 in
0in
0in
0in
1/8 in

1/4in
0in
0in
0in
Oin
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
1/2'in

1/8 in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
1/8 in
0in

0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
1/2in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements | PPS

26 1/4in
251/2in
26 1/2in
4in
3/4in
85/8in
1/2in
21/2in
23in
7in
211/2in
211/2in

23in

22 1/2in
3/4in

35in

121/2in

93/4in

7 1/4in
43/4in
41/4in
3/8in

41/2in

101/2in
131/4in
4in
91/2in

7/8in
6in
8in
9in
21/2in
61/2in
71/2in
3in
2in

01-08-2026

Keep As Sample
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Size Specifications -

Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 Measurements /| PPS
01-08-2026

Bottom edge to bottom of loop

label, at the WL side seam false Full 1/8 in 7in Oin 0in 0in 7in

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 10 of 16



NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CHO000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

PPS - Anastasiya Zolotova

NB26CHO000 NB Zip Hoodie

FITTING DATE: 1/6/26

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Bigs, Cal, Lombardo, Anastasiya, Hyeyoung, Jeni,Sarah
STATUS: PPS Requesting Photo of 2nd PPS w/Construction + Stitching Updates

Fit Comments:
1. Keep hood opening as sample at 10 1/2*. 1. Gili nguyén thong s6 m& vong ¢4 (vong mi) nhu mau la 10 1/2”

Grading: ! i '
1. Updated sleeve opening relaxed and extended opening please validate. 1. D4 cap nhat thong s6 cta tay luc d€ ém va lic kéo cing, xudng vui long xdc nhén
2. Does fty suggest to grade center hood panel width? lai.
3. See pocket grading and confirm. 2. Xudng c6 dé xuat nhay size cho d¢ rodng ciia manh doc gitta mt khong?

3. Xem bang nhay size ctia tdi va xac nhén lai.
Construction/Workmanship:
1. Please change all stitching to tonal.
. Please improve workmanship across all seams. The seams are wavy.
. The hood facing is uneven, see image.
. Is there a way to improve top stitching workmanship at front panel top stitching where artwork disrupts the stitching? See image.
. The bungee construction at hood and hem don’t allow for continuous stitching along the tunnel and the finishing looks very mess. Is there any way to improve if we keep
current construction?
. If there is time for 2nd PPS can fty revise construction at hem and hood opening to be buttonhole thread eyelet 1” apart centered on tunnel?

a b~ WN

(o2

. Vui long thay ddi toan b chi may sang mau chi cung mau véi vai

. Vui long cai thién tay nghé may trén tit ca cac duong may. Cac dudng may hién dang bi séng/nhén.

. Phan dap ma khong déu, xem hinh anh dinh kem

. C6 cach nao cai thién duong diéu & than trudce tai nhiing vi tri hinh in de 1én dudng may khong? (Hinh in lam dudng diéu
bi duit quang hoac khong déu)

5. Két cu day chun ¢ ma va lai 4o lam dudng may doc theo 6ng ludn day khong dugc lién tuc, khién thanh phdm trong rat
c4u tha/lon xoOn.

6. Néu kip lam mau PPS l4n 2, xudng c6 thé stia lai két cdu & lai va vong ma thanh: lam khuy mat phugng (thread eyelet) cach
nhau 1", nam chinh gitia 6ng luén day khong?

W N =

Page 11 of 16



NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 01-08-2026

Screen Shot 2026-01-08 at 12.00.54 PM.jpg
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026

Created with backbone

Két cau day chun 6 mi va lai 4o lam dudng may doc theo 6ng
luén day khong dugc lién tuc, khién thanh phdm trong rit cdu
tha/l6n xOn.

NB26CH000 NB Zip Hoodie

The bungee construction at hood and hem don’t allow for continuous stitching along the tunnel
and the finishing looks very mess. Is there any way to improve if we keep current construction?

-—woneonene., A e
. -

e

Screen Shot 2026-01-08 at 5.28.12 PM.jpg

© Aime Leon Dore

Feedback & Revisions | PPS
01-08-2026
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NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 01-08-2026

Néu kip lam mau PPS lan 2, xudng c6 thé sua lai két cdu ¢ lai va vong mi thanh: 1am khuy mat phugng (thread eyelet) cach nhau 1,
nam chinh gitia 6ng luén day khong?

NB26CH000 NB Zip Hoodie

If there is time for 2nd PPS can fty revise construction at hem and hood opening to be buttonhole thread eyelet 1” apart?

Screen Shot 2026-01-08 at 5.30.11 PM.jpg

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 14 of 16



NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 01-08-2026

Phan dap ma khong déu, xem hinh anh dinh kem.

NB26CHO000 NB Zip Hoodie

The hood facing is uneven, see image.

Screen Shot 2026-01-08 at 5.33.04 PM.jpg

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 15 of 16



NB Zip Hoodie - Style #NB26CH000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Hoodies, Spring/Summer, 2026 01-08-2026

C6 cach nao cai thién dudng diéu & than trudce tai nhiing vi tri hinh in dé 1én dudng may khong? (Hinh in lam dudng diéu bi dut
quang hodc khong déu).

NB26CH000 NB Zip Hoodie

Is there a way to improve top stitching workmanship at front panel top stitching where artwork disrupts the stitching?

Screen Shot 2026-01-08 at 5.34.40 PM.jpg
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